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State of New Mexico Form C-104

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . :
Diaiog oS Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
BLLS, Flrst St, Artesia, NM 83210 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
WB R Astee. NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Py f0-approp

10 Brazos ., AZLeC, .

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Apache Corporation 873
303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000 ® Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Midland TX 79705 RT/7/30/2023
* API Number ® Pool Name ® Pool Code
30-025-49358 TRISTE DRAW; BONE SPRING 96603
" Property Code ® Property Name ° Well Number
325016 GHOST RIDER 22 15 FEDERAL COM 1H
1. °Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line [ Feet from the | East/West line County
I 15 24S 32E 2272 S 600 E LEA
' Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township [ Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
P 22 24S 32E 51 S 1201 E LEA
2 se Code | *ProducingMethod | *GasConnection | 15 C-129 Permit Number | ! C-129 Effective Date 17.C-129 Expiration Date
Code Date
F P 7/30/2023

I11. Oil and Gas Transporters

8 Transporter ® Transporter Name 2 O/GIW
OGRID and Address
034053 PLAINS MARKETING LP (o)
320009 ENLINK G
V. Well Completion Data
2 spud Date 22 Ready Date 21D %pPBTD % perforations % DHC, MC
9/27/2022 7/30/2023 17025'M 9318'V 16971'MD 9601-16931
2" Hole Size %8 Casing & Tubing Size ? Depth Set % 5acks Cement
17 1/2 13 3/8 1165 800
97/8 75/8 8743 1722
6 3/4 51/2 16994 755
V. Well Test Data
1 Date New Oil | % Gas Delivery Date % Test Date 3 Test Length % Thg. Pressure % Csg. Pressure
24 hrs
% Choke Size % il % Water “ Gas 4 Test Method
F
“2 | hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: .o Approved by:
Y /a/&w/ PP Y PATRICIA MARTINEZ
Printed name: v Title:
Alicia Fulton PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
Title: Approval Date:
Sr. Reg Analyst 9/1/2023
E-mail Address:
alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com
Date: Phone:
8/2/2023 432-818-1088 RT EXPIRES 10/30/2023
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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f

Form C-102

Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 as dr|“ed
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
I API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-49358 96603 TRISTE DRAW, BONE SPRING
4Property Code 5Property Name 6 Well Number
325016 GHOST RIDER 22 15 FEDERAL COM 1H
7OGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
873 APACHE CORPORATION 3582’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
I 15 2453 32E 2272 SOUTH 600 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 22 24S 32E 51 SOUTH 1201 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
240

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

N 892629" £ 5284.89°

® 16 | I I
L @ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
g ‘ ‘ ‘ % GEODETIC DATA I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
3 ‘ ‘ ‘ N NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST PENETRATION POINT 2 (PP2) ) . PR
N © 0'FSL_— 1229°FEL to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
| | | N SURFACE_LOCATION (SL) (SEC.15)
< _ _ ' _ -+ _ _ _'"_ _ _ 4 W N: 443185.8 — E: 750839.3 N: 440908.5 — E: 750224.4 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
N \ \ \ R LAT: 32.2165794" N LAT: 32.2103304° N
N L?\ LONG: 103.6559047" W LONG: 103.6579391° W the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
© D MD: 11788.7 — TVD: 9376.1
N )
S ‘ ‘ ‘ ~ K‘CK,OFF POINT VKOP location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
5 _
Q ‘ ‘ KOP ‘ , N 2603°FSL 1213 FEL LAST’TAKE POINT ’(LTP]
> 600 0 N: 443510 ;EC-WS 750224.3 J100FSL — 1201°FEL interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
: 7 = E . SEC.22
@ - — ‘ - 75 - 7 © LOL’\/Tg fozszégésgé;\lw N: 46;’?2732 1796%:87795'05808 order heretofore entered by the division.
& \ \ 100’ sL Q  MD: 7912.0 — TVD: 7859.9  LONG: 103.6578616" W <
o PP /FTP o MD: 16974.0 — TVD: 9321.0 'y 8/2/2023
~ ‘ ‘ / w0 I3 PENETRATION POINT i
S e 1S FIRST TAKE POINT (PP/FTP) |AST SURVEY DRILLED (LSD) [ Signature [ Date
| | ¢ 2538'FSL — 1208'FEL N: 435678.5 — E: 750281.9 Alicia Fulton
xr o I I (SEC.15) LAT: 32.1959533° N a
N N N N: 4434466 — E: 750230.4  LONG: 103.6578594" W Printed Name
Ay \ ‘ R N LAT: 32.2173067° N MD: 17023.0 — TVD: 9319.3
D K LONG: 103.6578681° W g
o
N NI 20 IR WD 9111.0 = TVD: 9053.5 alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com
% ‘ ‘ PP2 Ac. % E-mail Address
S @ 0o :
1 | ®
© — ; —13 ; 18
N N 89247337 E 264487 | N 893005" £ 264377 |2 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
o Q . . .
Q \ \ 40 N 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
N
N
X Ac. X
S \ \ < plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
‘ | CORNER DATA o
N I | NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST | =\ borse cap "1916" made by me or under my supervision, and that the
3 3. A FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" N 440919.2 — 51453.4 . .
KN | | © N 4355887 — E 746196.0 N E7 ., | same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
o ‘ ‘ 420 > , , l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
N ~ B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" N 438277.2 — E 751468.7
Q Ac. IN) N 4382285 — E 746178.8 N "
N ‘ ‘ S ., . J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
> ¢~y C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" N 435639.5 — E 751482.4
N: 440869.0 — E: 746166.1 . R
eF — — i‘f _ 22 R S [0 ! , K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
N D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916” N 440896.2 — E 748810.3
S | | a N 443506.9 — E 746153.2
g- 40 o E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
3 | | Ac. Q N 446147.2 — E 746140.6
N N F: CALCULATED CORNER CALCULATED POINTS
< ‘ ‘ W N 446198.7 — E: 7514241 1: N 435626.8 — E 750160.8
- - - — — — _— — _— _— 1+ = = Q. " » 2: N 440907.7 — E 750131.9
N % G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" %’
o ‘ ‘ 1R N 4435587 — F 7514371 3 N 4435454 — E 750117.6
S $ IR
N
%1 | | LTP N % Certificate Number
N
s | | LSQ% 1201" |9
® | L O)
s 892701" w 528777 () Job No.: 151903039440
Released to J(i”‘r!"\_"?l}‘;: 9/1/2023 1:0 18 PM
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Baker S
Hughes

Company: Baker Hughes Longitude: 103° 39" 21.2569" W Gt: 9.788 (m/s2)

Customer/Operator: Apache Corporation Latitude: 32°12' 59.6854" N Bt: 47526 (nT)

Job Number: 111595452 Ref North: Grid Dip: 59.73 (deg)

API Number: 30025493580000 Mag Declination: 6.33 (deg) E Nominal Mag Ref: IFR1

Date Range: 11/15/2022 - 1/22/2023 Convergence: 0.36 (deg) E

Rig Name: H&P 656 TAC: 5.97 (deg)

Rig Elv/Dat: 26.30 (ft) / GL Vertical Section Azimuth:  184.37 (deg)

Well: Ghost Rider 22 15 Federal Com

H
Wellbore: Ghost Rider 22 15 Federal Com
H

Tie/ Proj|Measured Inclination Azimuth Temperature  [True Northing Easting DLS Vertical Course Build Rate Turn Rate
Depth (deg) (deg) (degF) Vertical (ft) (ft) (deg/100ft) Section Length (deg/100ft) (deg/100ft)
(ft) Depth (ft) (ft)

(ft)

Tie 0.00 0.00 259.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26.30 0.00 259.09 | 26.30 10.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 126.30 0.00 0.00
113.30 1.00 259.09 | 113.30 -0.14 -0.75 .15 0.20 187.00 1.15 0.00
197.30 1.40 90.09 197.29 -0.28 -0.44 2.84 0.32 84.00 0.48 -201.19
285.30 1.40 81.09 285.26 -0.12 1.70 0.25 -0.01 88.00 0.00 -10.23
388.30 1.20 95.09 | 388.24 -0.02 4.02 10.36 -0.29 1103.00 -0.19 13.59
48230 1.30 102.09 | 482.21 -0.33 6.04 10.19 -0.13 194.00 0.11 7.45
608.30 1.30 78.09 608.18 -0.34 8.83 0.43 -0.34 126.00 0.00 -19.05
703.30 1.20 78.09 703.16 0.09 10.86 0.11 -0.92 95.00 -0.11 0.00
797.30 0.50 98.09 | 797.15 0.24 12.23 10.80 -1.17 194.00 -0.74 21.28
892.30 0.50 327.09 | 892.15 10.53 12.42 10.96 -1.47 195.00 0.00 -137.89
986.30 0.80 296.09 986.14 1.16 11.60 0.48 -2.04 94.00 0.32 -32.98
1081.30 1.10 283.09 | 1081.13  1.66 110.12 10.39 -2.43 195.00 0.32 -13.68
1173.30 2.20 279.09 | 1173.09 214 7.52 11.20 -2.70 192.00 1.20 -4.35
1248.00 2.23 277.75 1247.73 2.56 4.66 0.08 -2.91 74.70 0.04 -1.79
1343.00 2.23 280.92 1342.66 3.16 1.01 0.13 -3.23 95.00 0.00 3.34
1436.00 0.59 70.77 | 143564  3.66 -0.31 12.96 -3.63 193.00 -1.76 161.13
1530.00 1.01 94.00 | 1529.63  3.76 10.97 10.56 -3.83 194.00 0.45 24.71
1624.00 0.70 76.56 1623.62 3.84 2.36 0.43 -4.01 94.00 -0.33 -18.55
1718.00 0.86 66.89 1717.61 4.25 3.57 0.22 -4.51 94.00 0.17 -10.29
1811.00 0.83 65.81 | 1810.60  4.80 4.82 10.04 -5.15 193.00 -0.03 -1.16
1905.00 0.83 63.76 | 1904.59 538 6.05 10.03 -5.82 194.00 0.00 -2.18
1999.00 1.73 306.53 1998.58 6.52 5.52 2.38 -6.93 94.00 0.96 -124.71
2093.00 3.71 295.73 2092.47 8.69 1.64 217 -8.79 94.00 2.11 -11.49
2187.00 591 292.51 | 2186.13  |11.86 -5.57 12.36 -11.40 194.00 2.34 -343
2280.00 8.87 288.69 | 227835  |15.99 -16.78 3.22 -14.67 193.00 3.18 -4.11
2374.00 9.08 289.48 2371.20 20.79 -30.64 0.26 -18.39 94.00 0.22 0.84
2468.00 9.31 29143 2463.99 26.04 -44.71 0.41 -22.56 94.00 0.24 2.07
2562.00 9.52 291.20 | 2556.73 3163 -59.04 10.23 -27.04 194.00 0.22 -0.24
2656.00 9.63 292.23 | 264942 3742 -73.56 10.22 -31.70 194.00 0.12 1.10
2749.00 9.87 293.76 2741.07 43.57 -88.06 0.38 -36.73 93.00 0.26 1.65
2843.00 8.97 294.69 2833.80 49.88 -102.09  0.97 -41.95 94.00 -0.96 0.99
2937.00 8.76 294.64 | 2926.68 5592 -11526  0.22 -46.98 194.00 -0.22 -0.05
3031.00 8.72 296.12 | 3019.59  62.04 -128.16  0.24 -52.10 194.00 -0.04 1.57
3125.00 8.80 297.77 311249 68.53 -14092  0.28 -57.59 94.00 0.09 1.76
3219.00 8.57 298.54 320542 75.23 -153.43  0.27 -63.32 94.00 -0.24 0.82
3313.00 8.37 297.63 | 329839  81.75 -165.65  0.26 -68.89 194.00 -0.21 -0.97
3406.00 8.40 296.10 3390.40 87.87 -177.75  0.24 -74.07 93.00 0.03 -1.65
3500.00 8.24 294.07 348341 93.64 -190.06 036 -78.89 94.00 -0.17 -2.16
3594.00 8.32 295.15 3576.43 99.28 -202.37  0.19 -83.57 94.00 0.09 1.15
3688.00 7.91 292.73 3669.49 104.67 -21449 057 -88.02 94.00 -0.44 -2.57
3782.00 7.75 293.66 3762.61 109.71 -226.26  0.22 -92.15 94.00 -0.17 0.99
3876.00 7.54 293.30 3855.77 114.69 -237.73  0.23 -96.25 94.00 -0.22 -0.38
3969.00 7.47 291.70 3947.98 119.34 -24895  0.24 -100.03 93.00 -0.08 -1.72
4064.00 9.00 297.52 4042.00 125.06 -261.28 1.83 -104.79 95.00 1.61 6.13
4157.00 8.71 299.75 4133.89 131.92 -273.85 048 -110.67 93.00 -0.31 2.40
4251.00 7.80 300.14 4226.91 138.65 -285.54  0.97 -116.49 94.00 -0.97 0.41
4345.00 7.40 299.50 4320.09 144.83 -296.33 043 -121.83 94.00 -043 -0.68
4439.00 6.44 297.66 4413.40 150.26 -306.26 1.05 -126.49 94.00 -1.02 -1.96
4533.00 7.96 300.16 4506.66 155.98 -316.56 1.65 -131.41 94.00 1.62 2.66
4627.00 10.24 300.51 4599.47 163.49 -329.39 243 -137.92 94.00 243 0.37
4721.00 9.60 300.46 4692.06 171.71 -34334  0.68 -145.05 94.00 -0.68 -0.05
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4815.00 9.29 299.37 4784.79 179.40 -356.71 0.38 -151.70 94.00 -0.33 -1.16
4908.00 9.53 299.36 4876.54 186.86 -369.96 0.26 -158.13 93.00 0.26 -0.01
5002.00 9.43 298.62 4969.25 194.36 -383.51 0.17 -164.58 94.00 -0.11 -0.79
5096.00 9.55 298.71 5061.97 201.80 -397.10 0.13 -170.95 94.00 0.13 0.10
5190.00 9.75 298.37 5154.64 209.33 -410.95 0.22 -177.40 94.00 0.21 -0.36
5284.00 9.88 297.00 5247.26 216.77 -425.14 0.28 -183.74 94.00 0.14 -1.46
5378.00 9.73 295.29 5339.89 223.82 -439.50 0.35 -189.68 94.00 -0.16 -1.82
5472.00 9.95 295.12 5432.51 230.66 -454.04 0.24 -195.40 94.00 0.23 -0.18
5566.00 10.15 294.65 5525.06 237.57 -468.92 0.23 -201.15 94.00 0.21 -0.50
5660.00 10.37 293.27 5617.56 244.36 -484.22 0.35 -206.76 94.00 0.23 -1.47
5753.00 10.00 289.50 5709.10 250.36 -499.52 0.82 -211.58 93.00 -0.40 -4.05
5847.00 8.00 283.98 5801.94 254.67 -513.56 232 -214.80 94.00 -2.13 -5.87
5941.00 7.28 281.27 5895.10 257.41 -525.75 0.86 -216.61 94.00 -0.77 -2.88
6035.00 7.35 296.34 5988.34 261.25 -536.98 2.04 -219.57 94.00 0.07 16.03
6129.00 7.40 304.05 6081.57 267.30 -547.39 1.05 -224.82 94.00 0.05 8.20
6223.00 7.62 304.16 6174.76 274.19 -557.56 0.23 -230.91 94.00 0.23 0.12
6316.00 7.65 302.96 6266.94 281.02 -567.85  10.17 -236.94 193.00 0.03 -1.29
6410.00 739 303.42 6360.13 287.76 -578.15 0.28 -242.87 94.00 -0.28 0.49
6504.00 7.20 301.67 6453.37 294.18 -588.21 0.31 -248.50 94.00 -0.20 -1.86
6598.00 548 292.72 6546.79 1299.01 -597.36 2.1 -252.62 194.00 -1.83 -9.52
6692.00 4.48 305.11 6640.44 1302.85 -604.51 11.56 -255.91 194.00 -1.06 13.18
6786.00 3.77 313.54 6734.20 307.09 -609.75 0.99 -259.74 94.00 -0.76 8.97
6879.00 3.38 311.23 6827.01 311.00 -614.03 045 -263.31 93.00 -0.42 -2.48
6973.00 1.09 343.08 6920.94 1313.69 -616.37  2.68 -265.81 194.00 -2.44 33.88
7067.00 0.78 2717 7014.93 315.11 -616.34 0.81 -267.23 94.00 -0.33 46.90
7161.00 0.75 13.93 7108.92 316.28 -615.90 0.19 -268.43 94.00 -0.03 -14.09
7255.00 0.73 1243 7202.91 317.46 -615.62  10.03 -269.63 194.00 -0.02 -1.60
7349.00 0.51 6.22 7296.91 1318.46 -615.45  0.24 -270.64 194.00 -0.23 -6.61
7443.00 0.53 353.29 7390.90 31931 -615.46 0.13 -271.48 94.00 0.02 -13.76
7536.00 0.71 4.65 7483.90 320.31 -615.46 0.23 -272.48 93.00 0.19 12.22
7630.00 0.83 359.03 7577.89 1321.57 -61542  0.15 -273.74 194.00 0.13 -5.98
7724.00 0.83 10.30 7671.88 1322.92 -615.31 0.17 -275.10 194.00 0.00 11.99
7818.00 0.57 7.25 7765.87 324.05 -615.13 0.28 -276.24 94.00 -0.28 -3.24
7912.00 0.50 15.17 7859.87 32491 -614.97 0.11 -277.11 94.00 -0.07 8.43
8006.00 1.61 154.22 7953.86 1324.12 -61428 214 -276.37 194.00 1.18 147.93
8100.00 2.06 155.57 8047.81 1321.39 -613.01 10.48 -273.75 194.00 0.48 144
8194.00 1.86 156.93 8141.75 31845 -611.71 0.22 -270.92 94.00 -0.21 1.45
8288.00 1.68 163.61 8235.71 315.73 -610.73 0.29 -268.27 94.00 -0.19 7.11
8382.00 1.67 167.19 8329.67 313.07 -610.04  0.11 -265.68 194.00 -0.01 3.81
8476.00 1.65 168.47 8423.63 131041 -609.46  0.04 -263.07 194.00 -0.02 136
8570.00 1.53 173.62 8517.59 307.83 -609.05 0.20 -260.53 94.00 -0.13 5.48
8664.00 137 177.07 8611.56 305.46 -608.85 0.19 -258.18 94.00 -0.17 3.67
8708.00 130 171.23 8655.55 1304.45 -608.75 035 -257.18 144.00 -0.16 -13.27
8775.00 1.23 178.16 8722.53 1302.98 -608.61 10.25 -255.72 167.00 -0.10 10.34
8870.00 0.97 161.99 8817.52 301.19 -608.33 042 -253.96 95.00 -0.27 -17.02
8964.00 5.01 182.22 8911.37 296.33 -608.24 4.38 -249.12 94.00 4.30 21.52
9011.00 11.55 183.62 8957.86 1289.58 -608.62  13.92 -242.36 147.00 13.91 2.98
9058.00 16.48 182.37 9003.44 278.21 -609.19  10.51 -230.99 147.00 10.49 -2.66
9105.00 21.35 176.87 9047.90 263.00 -609.00 11.02 -215.83 47.00 10.36 -11.70
9152.00 26.91 175.35 9090.77 243.84 -607.67 11.90 -196.83 47.00 11.83 -3.23
9197.00 33.29 178.11 9129.69 221.32 -606.44  14.50 -174.47 145.00 14.18 6.13
9246.00 38.27 180.55 9169.43 1192.69 -606.14  10.57 -145.94 149.00 10.16 4.98
9291.00 41.61 182.67 9203.93 163.82 -606.97 8.01 -117.10 45.00 742 4.71
9340.00 43.72 185.52 9239.96 130.71 -609.36 5.84 -83.90 49.00 4.31 5.82
9397.00 47.48 184.82 9279.83 190.16 -613.02  6.65 -43.18 /57.00 6.60 -1.23
9429.00 51.78 186.66 9300.56 165.91 -615.47 1413 -18.82 132.00 13.44 5.75
9460.00 57.69 182.05 9318.45 40.69 -617.35 22.59 6.47 31.00 19.06 -14.87
9491.00 63.02 183.04 9333.78 13.78 -618.55 17.42 33.39 31.00 17.19 3.19
9523.00 68.79 182.60 9346.84 -15.38 -619.99 18.07 62.58 32.00 18.03 -1.37
9554.00 73.96 181.29 9356.74 -44.73 -620.98 17.15 91.92 31.00 16.68 -4.23
9586.00 78.97 179.45 9364.22 -75.83 -621.18 16.62 122.94 32.00 15.66 -5.75
9617.00 84.27 178.14 9368.74 -106.48 -620.53 17.60 153.45 31.00 17.10 -4.23
9649.00 90.99 177.40 9370.06 -138.41 -619.28 2113 185.19 32.00 21.00 -2.31
9664.00 92.87 177.29 9369.56 -153.38 -618.59 12.55 200.07 15.00 12.53 -0.73
9712.00 94.94 178.14 9366.29 -201.23 -616.68 4.66 247.64 48.00 4.31 1.77
9740.00 95.07 177.61 9363.85 -229.11 -615.65 1.94 275.35 28.00 0.46 -1.89
9834.00 91.21 178.71 9358.70 -322.90 -612.63 4.27 368.64 94.00 -4.11 117
9929.00 90.93 179.99 9356.92 -417.87 -611.56 1.38 463.26 95.00 -0.29 135
10023.00 88.83 179.85 9357.12 -511.87 -611.43 2.24 556.97 94.00 -2.23 -0.15
10118.00 89.83 180.20 9358.23 -606.86 -611.47 1.12 651.69 95.00 1.05 0.37
10212.00 90.13 180.54 9358.26 -700.86 -612.07 0.48 745.46 94.00 0.32 0.36
10306.00 90.04 180.52 9358.13 -794.85 -612.94 0.10 839.25 94.00 -0.10 -0.02
10400.00 90.20 180.70 9357.93 -888.85 -613.94 0.26 933.04 94.00 0.17 0.19
10494.00 89.49 180.61 9358.18 -982.84 -615.02 0.76 1026.84 94.00 -0.76 -0.10
Page 2 of 3

Page 4 of 7



Received by OCD: 8/2/2023 3:09:18 PM

Bakergg

Hughes

Released to Imaging: 9/1/2023 1:02:48 PM

10589.00 89.24 180.38 9359.24 -1077.83 -615.84 0.36 1121.62 95.00 -0.26 -0.24
10682.00 89.30 180.42 9360.42 -1170.82 -616.49 0.08 1214.39 93.00 0.06 0.04
10777.00 89.73 180.47 9361.22 -1265.81 -617.23 0.46 1309.16 95.00 045 0.05
10871.00 89.58 180.47 9361.79 -1359.81 -618.00 0.16 1402.94 94.00 -0.16 0.00
10964.00 89.18 180.28 9362.80 -1452.80 -618.61 0.48 1495.71 93.00 -0.43 -0.20
11058.00 88.19 179.30 9364.95 -1546.77 -618.26 1.48 1589.39 94.00 -1.05 -1.04
11153.00 89.12 180.00 9367.18 -1641.74 -617.68 1.23 1684.04 95.00 0.98 0.74
11246.00 89.30 180.04 9368.47 -1734.73 -617.71 0.20 1776.76 93.00 0.19 0.04
11340.00 89.21 180.07 9369.69 -1828.73 -617.80 0.10 1870.49 94.00 -0.10 0.03
11434.00 89.46 180.27 9370.78 -1922.72 -618.08 0.34 1964.23 94.00 0.27 0.21
11528.00 89.05 179.00 9372.00 -2016.71 -617.49 142 2057.90 94.00 -0.44 -1.35
11622.00 89.21 179.08 9373.43 -2110.68 -615.91 0.19 2151.48 94.00 0.17 0.09
11710.00 89.08 179.98 9374.74 -2198.67 -615.19 1.03 2239.15 88.00 -0.15 1.02
11803.00 88.89 179.43 9376.39 -2291.65 -614.71 0.63 2331.83 93.00 -0.20 -0.59
11894.00 88.91 179.21 9378.14 -2382.63 -613.63 0.24 2422.46 91.00 0.02 -0.24
11989.00 89.44 178.96 9379.50 -2477.61 -612.11 0.62 2517.05 95.00 0.56 -0.26
12082.00 89.08 178.37 9380.71 -2570.57 -609.95 0.74 2609.58 93.00 -0.39 -0.63
12176.00 90.50 178.85 9381.05 -2664.54 -607.67 1.59 2703.10 94.00 1.51 0.51
12270.00 91.97 180.39 9379.02 -2758.51 -607.04 2.26 2796.75 94.00 1.56 1.64
12364.00 90.27 179.22 9377.19 -2852.49 -606.72  2.20 2890.43 94.00 -1.81 -1.24
12458.00 92.05 179.67 9375.28 -2946.46 -605.81 11.95 2984.06 94.00 1.89 0.48
12552.00 89.47 178.98 9374.04 -3040.44 -604.70 2.84 3077.68 94.00 -2.74 -0.73
12646.00 91.47 179.70 9373.27 -3134.43 -603.62 2.26 3171.31 94.00 2.13 0.77
12740.00 88.17 179.10 9373.56 -3228.41 -602.64  3.57 3264.94 94.00 -3.51 -0.64
12835.00 86.93 178.16 9377.62 -3323.29 -600.37 1.64 3359.37 95.00 -1.31 -0.99
12928.00 90.07 177.99 9380.06 -3416.19 -597.25 3.38 3451.77 93.00 3.38 -0.18
13022.00 90.94 177.19 9379.23 -3510.10 -59329  1.26 3545.11 94.00 0.93 -0.85
13116.00 90.65 177.74 9377.92 -3604.00 -589.14  0.66 3638.42 94.00 -0.31 0.59
13211.00 91.76 177.41 9375.93 -3698.90 -585.12 1.22 3732.73 95.00 1.17 -0.35
13304.00 91.33 176.68 9373.42 -3791.74 -580.33 0.91 3824.93 93.00 -0.46 -0.78
13399.00 90.56 178.39 9371.85 -3886.63 -576.24  1.97 3919.24 95.00 -0.81 1.80
13494.00 92.03 181.00 9369.70 -3981.60 -575.73  3.15 4013.89 95.00 1.55 2.75
13589.00 91.52 179.53 9366.76 -4076.55 -576.17 1.64 4108.60 95.00 -0.54 -1.55
13684.00 89.40 179.07 9366.00 -4171.53 -575.01 2.28 4203.22 95.00 -2.23 -0.48
13778.00 90.70 178.48 9365.92 -4265.51 -573.00 |1.52 4296.77 94.00 1.38 -0.63
13873.00 89.86 176.65 9365.45 -4360.41 -568.97  2.12 4391.09 95.00 -0.88 -1.93
13968.00 92.78 179.13 9363.26 -4455.31 -565.47 4.03 4485.44 95.00 3.07 2.61
14062.00 94.41 181.33 9357.37 -4549.11 -565.85 291 4579.00 94.00 1.73 2.34
14157.00 87.36 181.36 9355.90 -4644.02 -568.07 742 4673.80 95.00 -7.42 0.03
14252.00 93.09 180.20 9355.53 -4738.96 -569.37  6.15 4768.57 95.00 6.03 -1.22
